the Department Executive Committee to make certain that at the end of 
each fiscal year, there shall remain in the General Fund sufficient funds 
necessary to operate THE LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF THE 
AMERICAN LEGION during the beginning of each fiscal year, and in no 
case shall this amount be less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). 

SECTION 6 
 BANK ACCOUNTS 

There shall be established and maintained by THE LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF THE AMERICAN LEGION one or more current bank 
accounts to serve the purpose of depositories of current receipts and 
disbursements.  These accounts shall be established and maintained by the

[...]

upon request through the Commission on Finance with the approval and 
consent of the Department Executive Committee subject to a vote of two-
thirds (2/3) of the members present at a meeting thereof. 

The amount of funds in the Reserve Account at the end of each fiscal 

year shall not exceed Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) or 
withdrawals made below an amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00). Excess funds will be transferred to the Investment Account.  

A minimum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) is to be retained for 
Operating Capital at the beginning of each fiscal year per Section 5 herein. 

SECTION 13 
 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT 

There shall be established a Contingency Account which shall consist 
of excess funds originating from certain budgeted items and other sources.